## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5455114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TODD IRGANG	03/29/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REBO LIGHTING & ELECTRONICS, LLC
Street Address:	3990 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16373798

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486893500

Email: docketing@reising.com **Correspondent Name:** REISING ETHINGTON P.C. Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1850** 

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1625-3031-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 048778 FRAME: 0481** 505408324

# ASSIGNMENT

Todd Irgang residing at 9211 Fieldstone Ct. Saline, Michigan 48176 [Full Name of Assignee]  do hereby assign, sell and set over to:  Rebo Lighting & Electronics, LLC., located at, 3990 Research Park Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48108 [Full Legal Name of Assignee]  (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the patent application entitled:  **COLOR MIXING ILLAIMINATION DEVICE**  [Function Application Tale]  which can be identified as:  United States Provisional Serial No.: 62/653.131, filled April 5, 2018 and/or  United States Non-Provisional Serial No.: 16/373.798 filed April 3, 2019  including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in my name or names, at its election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries as described in U.S. provisional patent application serial no 62/653.137, filed April 5, 2018. I hereby authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 23399 to insert the U.S. non-provisional application serial number and filing date when known.  I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and to perform any and all forms and all files herein assigned, sold	For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I,
Rebo Lighting & Electronics, LLC , located at, 3996 Research Park Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48108  [Paul Legal Name of Assignee]  (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the patent application entitled:  **COLOR MIXING ILLLIMINATION DEVICE**  [Patent Application Tule]  which can be identified as:  United States Provisional Serial No.: 62/653.137, filed April 5, 2018 and/or  United States Non-Provisional Serial No.: 16/373,798 filed April 3, 2019  including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in my name or names, at its election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries as described in U.S. provisional patent application serial no. 62/653,137, filed April 5, 2018. I hereby authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 23399 to insert the U.S. non-provisional application serial number and filing date when known.  I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acits which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.  **This form should be searched or otherwise legalized in the space below.**  **This form s	
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the patent application entitled:  **COLOR MIXING BLUMINATION DEVICE**  [Patent Application Title]**  which can be identified as:  United States Provisional Serial No.: 62/653.137, filed April 5, 2018 and/or  United States Non-Provisional Serial No.: 16/373.798 filed April 3, 2019  including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in my name or names, at its election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries as described in U.S. provisional patent application serial no. 62/653,137, filed April 5, 2018. I hereby authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 23399 to insert the U.S. non-provisional application serial number and filing date when known.  I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.  The para though he mounted or otherwise legalized in the space below.  The para though he mounted or otherwise legalized in the space below.  The para though he mounted or otherwise legalized in the space below.	do hereby assign, sell and set over to:
which can be identified as:  United States Provisional Serial No.: 62/653.137, filed April 5, 2018 and/or  United States Non-Provisional Serial No.: 16/373,798 filed April 3, 2019  including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in my name or names, at its election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries as described in U.S. provisional patent application serial no. 62/653,137, filed April 5, 2018. I hereby authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 23399 to insert the U.S. non-provisional application serial number and filing date when known.  I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.  This forms should be mountained or inhereine legalized in the space below.  The form should be mountained or inhereine legalized in the space below.  APP PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF WASHTENAW  CONTRY OF WASHTENAW  CONTRY OF WASHTENAW  CONTRY OF WASHTENAW  CONTRY OF WASHTENAW  CONTROL THE April 15, 2018  April 2, 2019  The provisional papic at the patent of a pace below.	Rebo Lighting & Flectronics, LLC, located at, 3990 Research Park Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48108 [Full Legal Name of Assignee] [Assignee's Address]
Which can be identified as:  United States Provisional Serial No.: 62/653.137, filed April 5, 2018 and/or  United States Non-Provisional Serial No.: 16/373,798 filed April 3, 2019  including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in my name or names, at its election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries as described in U.S. provisional patent application serial no. 62/653,137, filed April 5, 2018. I hereby authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 23399 to insert the U.S. non-provisional application serial number and filing date when known.  I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.  Thus power should be remember legalized in the space below.  APP PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF WASHTENAW	(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the patent application entitled:
United States Non-Provisional Serial No.: 16/373,798 , filed April 3, 2019  including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in my name or names, at its election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries as described in U.S. provisional patent application serial no. 62/653,137, filed April 5, 2018. I hereby authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 23399 to insert the U.S. non-provisional application serial number and filing date when known.  I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.  This form should be accessing legalized in the space below  ARM PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF WASHTENAW  COMMISSIONEE SQUARY  COMMISSIONE SQUARY  COMMISSIONEE SQUARY  COMMISSIONEE SQUARY  COMMISSIONEE SQUARY  COMMISSIONEE SQUARY  COMMISSIONEE SQUARY  COMMISSIONEE SQ	[Patent Application Title]
United States Non-Provisional Serial No.: 16/373,798 , filed April 3, 2019  including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in my name or names, at its election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries as described in U.S. provisional patent application serial no. 62/653,137, filed April 5, 2018. I hereby authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 23399 to insert the U.S. non-provisional application serial number and filing date when known.  I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.  Thus forms should be summired or rithersian legilized in the space below  Thus forms should be summired or rithersian legilized in the space below  APP Date  3-29-19  Date	United States Provisional Serial No.: 62/653.137, filed April 5, 2018, and/or
including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in my name or names, at its election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries as described in U.S. provisional patent application serial no. 62/653,137, filed April 5, 2018. I hereby authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 23399 to insert the U.S. non-provisional application serial number and filing date when known.  I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.  This forms should be required on the space below  The forms should be required on the space below  The forms should be required on the space below  The forms should be required for subtraction of the space below  The forms should be required for subtraction of the space below  The forms should be required for subtraction of the space below  The forms should be required for subtraction of the space below  The forms should be required for subtraction of the space below  The forms should be required for subtraction of the space below  The forms should be required for subtraction of the space below  The forms should be required for subtraction of the space below  The forms should be subtraction of the	CONTROL CONTRO
Including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.  This form should be required or otherwise legalized in the space below  The form should be required or otherwise legalized in the space below  Todd Irgang  Todd Irgang  3-29-19  Date  ARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF WASHTENAW COmmission Expires Nov. 18, 2023	including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in my name or names, at its election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries as described in U.S. provisional patent application serial no. 62/653,137, filed April 5, 2018. I hereby authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 23399 to insert the U.S. non-provisional application serial number and filing date
Todd Irgang    ARPAL SINGH   ARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF WASHTENAW Commission Expires Nov. 18,2023	including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights
u kel he	Todd Irgang

PATENT REEL: 048778 FRAME: 0482

**RECORDED: 04/03/2019**